Docket No. 5000-4581

11-13.98

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appli	cant(s)	:	T. Mori et al.			
Serial	No.	:	09/153,371	Group Art Unit: 3746		
Filed		:	September 15, 1998	Examiner:		
For		:	SCROLL TYPE COMPRESSOR			
		RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO	0 37 C.F.R. § 3.31		
BOX	Commissic ASSIGNM ington, D.C	IENTS	tents and Trademarks			
Sir:						
	Please rec	ord the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.		me of conveying party/parties: tsushi Mori, Shinya Yamamoto, Hiroyuki Hayashi, Shigeru Hisanaga, Yukio Ogawa				
	and Tsuy	oshi Take	moto			
2.	Name and	d address	of receiving party/parties:			
	Name I	KABUSH	IIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSI	Ю		
	Internal A	ddress:				
	Street Ad	dress:	2-1, Toyoda-cho,			
	City K	ariya-shi,	Aichi-ken, Country: JAPAN	ZIP		
		SENIGO (	CONDOD ATTION			
	Name I	JENSO (	CORPORATION			
	Internal A	ddress:				
	Street Ad	dress: _	1-1 Showa-cho			
	City K	ariya-Cit	y, Aichi-Pref Country: JAPAN	ZIP 448-8661		
	[]	Additio	nal names and addresses attached.	456		
3.	Name of o	conveyan	ce: [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other  Execution Date: October 20, 1998	Security Agreement		

432223\_1

PATENT REEL: 9595 FRAME: 0626

4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):			
	[ ] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on			
	[X] Patent Application No.(s) 09/153,371, filed: September 15, 1998			
	Patent No.(s)			
5.	Address all future communications to:			
	MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.  345 Park Avenue  New York, New York 10154			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x _1 property(ies) = \$40.00			
	[X] A check in the amount of \$ 40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.			
	[ ] Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No.			
	[X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. 5000-4581.			
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Respectfully submitted,			
	MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.			
Dated	By: Registration No. 18.919			
CORI	RESPONDENCE ADDRESS: Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet2			
345 P New ' (212)	GAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. ark Avenue York, New York 10154 758-4800 751-6849 Facsimile			

-2-

FORM: REC-PAT.NY Rev. 05/26/98

## **ASSIGNMENT**

cons	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), a ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, th				
-	Tatsushi MORI, Shinya YAMAMOTO, Hiroyuki HAYASHI,				
	Yukio OGAWA and Tsuyoshi TAKEMOTO				
here	by sells, assigns and transfers to				
	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO				
	of 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, JAPAN DENSO CORPORATION	I; and			
	of 1-1 SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY AICHI-PREF 448-8661	JAPAN			
	einafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns	, the entire right, title, and			
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled SCROLL TYPE COMPRESSOR				
	CONOUL III COM RESSOR				
	which was executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below				
	or was filed on September 15, 1998 and accorded Serial No.  09/153,371 (hereinafter called the Application);				
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;				
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);				
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and				
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for t	the Protection of Industrial			
	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorney nt application are authorized to insert in this instrume ber of said application.				
<b>sai</b> d	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is autho Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	rized to issue any and all of			
said	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without cha Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, connt applications; execute all additional assignments as				
reex	amination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance re and maintain appropriate patent protection.				
reex secu					
reex secu INVI atsus	ENTOR(S):  Shi MORI) Tatsushi Movi	requested by the Assignee to DATE			
reex secu INVI atsus hinya	ENTOR(S):  Shi MORI) Tatsushi Movi	DATE October 20, 1998			
reex secu INVF atsus hinya	ENTOR(S):  Shi MORI) Tatsushi Mori  ENAMAMOTO) Shinga Samanoto	DATE October 20, 1998 October 20, 1998 October 20, 1998			
reex secu INVH atsus hinya Liroyo Shiges	ENTOR(S):  Shi MORI) Tatsushi Mori  ENTARONO Shinga Sanamoto  Ski HAYASHI) Hinopula Hayashi'  ru HISANAGA) Shipem Haranaga	DATE October 20, 1998 October 20, 1998 October 20, 1998 October 20, 1998			
reex secu INVF atsus hinya liroyo Shige:	ENTOR(S):  Shi MORI) Tatsushi Movi  A VAMAMOTO) Shinga Samanoto  Ski HAYASHI) Hinoyuki Hayashi'	DATE October 20, 1998 October 20, 1998 October 20, 1998			

PATENT REEL: 9595 FRAME: 0628

**RECORDED: 11/13/1998**